## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM514163

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sacred Enterprises, LLC		02/28/2019	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sacred Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Thelin Court	
City:	Wilmette	
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60091	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5192066	SACRED MIND & BODY
Serial Number:	88208529	HEMP SACRED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-840-4320

Email: mharris@taftlaw.com Marcus Stephen Harris **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 111 E. Wacker Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Stephen Harris SIGNATURE: /msh/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SACRED HOLDINGS, INC. - DE - INCORPORATED#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0426

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 02/28/2019
FILED 05:35 PM 02/28/2019
SR 20191604743 - File Number 7301818

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Illinois
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is December 26, 2016
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sacred Enterprises, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Sacred Holdings, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of February, A.D. 2019
	By:
	Name: Silvia Orizaba Print or Type
	Title: President
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 03/13/2019**